meeting for each audit year throughout this Agreement. 

4. SERVICE FEES, BILLING PRACTICES, AND PERSONNEL 

DISTRICT shall compensate AUDITOR for services rendered within the scope of work and duties for the 

audit years 2024-25 for the sum not to exceed eighteen thousand and eight hundred dollars 

($18,800.00), for the audit years 2025-26 for the sum not to exceed nineteen thousand and seven 

hundred dollars ($19,700.00), for the audit years 2026-27 for the sum not to exceed twenty thousand 

and seven hundred dollars ($20,700.00), for the audit years 2027-28 for the sum not to exceed twenty-

one thousand and nine hundred dollars ($21,900.00), for the audit years 2028-29 for the sum not to 

exceed twenty-three thousand and four hundred dollars ($23,400.00). All professional services for each 

audit shall end seven months (January 31st) after the Districts fiscal year-end.  December 31st of that 

calendar year. 

Any services rendered pursuant to this Agreement and if the DISTRICT’S requests additional audit or